L17000440195

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



500250547715

AVISION OF CORPORATION 13 OCT 13 PH 4: 36

\$# 9:43

-Contraction (Contraction)

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

10/3/13

NAME:

AAMCLGP, LLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES

COST:

155.00

RETURN: CERTIFIED COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA000000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE Chair He

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration S Division of Co				
AAMCC	OP, LLC			
SUBJECT:	Name of Limite	ed Liability Company		
The enclosed Articles of	of Organization and fee(s) are s	submitted for filing.		
Please return all corresp	nondence concerning this matt	er to the following:		
Russell W. Flo	eming			
		Name of Person	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
American Apa	irtment Management Comp	any, Inc.		
	-	Firm/Company		
900 South Ca	y Street, Suite 800			
	y direct, dulie du	Address		
		Additss		
Knoxville, Ten	nessee 37902			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		y/State and Zip Code		
rfleming@aam	nci.com E-mail address: (to be used)			67
	E-mail address: (to be used)	for luture annual report r	offication)	産機 る
For further information	concerning this matter, please	e call:		13 OC 1
Deedra A. Burroughs 865 525-7500 x229				
Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number		CI many many		
Enclosed is a check t	for the following amount:			
□\$125.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing I Certified Copy (additional copy is	Certifica enclosed) Certified	FilingSree, te of Status &
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations	Street/Cour Registration Division of		

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:							
The name of the Limited Liability Com	pany is:						
AAMCI GP, LLC							
(Must end with the words "Lin	nited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC ")						
ARTICLE II - Address:							
	of the principal office of the Limited Liab	ility Company is:					
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:						
4767 New Broad Street, Suite 235		c/o American Apartment Management Company, Inc.					
Orlando, Florida 32814	900 South Gay Street, Suite 800 Knoxville, Tennessee 37902	75 \$77					
	Kilbxville, Termessee 37902						
The name and the Florida street address Capitol	s of the registered agent are: Corporate Services, Inc.						
	Name						
155 Off	ice Plaza Drive, Suite A						
Florida	street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)						
Tallahassec	FI_ 32301	771 c					
	City, State, and Zip						
liability company at the place design registered agent and agree to act in the all statutes relating to the proper and and accept the obligations of my posit	nt and to accept service of process for the or nated in this certificate, I hereby accept the his capacity. I further agree to comply with I complete performance of my duties, and I tion as registered agent as provided for in C	hove staicd limited appointment as the provisions of am familiar with					
	orate Services, Inc.						
By: Conyletel							
	nt's Signature (REQUIRED) ndle, Asst. Secretary						
(0	CONTINUED)						

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:		Name and Address:		
	t" = Manager	•		
"MGR	M" = Managing Member			
MGRN	MGRM American Apartment Management Compar			
		900 South Gay Street, Suite 800		
		Knoxville, Tennessea 37902		
		The same of the sa		
				
(Use a	ttachment if necessary)			
ARTICLE V:	Effective date, if other than the da	ate of filing: (OPTION	IAL)	
(If an effectiv	e date is listed, the date must b	e specific and cannot be more than five busing	iess da	ays
prior to or 90	days after the date of filing.)			
	,	in The State of th		
		<u>≱</u> ≨		
REQU	JIRED SIGNATURE:	Print	<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		The state of the s	<u> </u>	.:
			1	Tiring.
	/cus	secc a Farm of the	ు	1.
	Signature of a member o	r an authorized representative of a member.	Terra Terra	***
	2	-ul , (, ii t
	(In accordance with section 608.40	08(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document e penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.	ن. ج	Janes of
		ion submitted in a document to the Department of States	္သာ	4,340
	constitutes a third degree felony as		•	
	Russall W. Flaming Provident	of American Apartment Management Company, Inc.		
		d or printed name of signee		
	турск	a or printed dante or organic		

Filing Fees:

\$125,00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30,00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5,00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2